-   Copy of Valid registration certificate with national construction authority works contractor 
     (NCA 7). or above.
-   Dully filled form of tender 
-   Dully filled confidential questionnaire 
-   The tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender document submitted 
-   Must provide tender security of Kshs. 104,000.00(one hundred and four thousand)
-   Proof of adequate equipment’s either owned or leased and key personnel
-   Proof of works of similar in nature, complexity or magnitude 

Failure to meet these requirements will render the bid non responsive in the minimum              
qualification criteria and hence no further evaluation (technical and financial) on such a bid